

**Diane Trautman** COUNTY CLERK, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS PROBATE COURTS DEPARTMENT

**County Probate Court No. 4** 

## PERSONAL CITATION

The State of Texas

Docket No: 412249-404

Receipt No. Private Service

County of Harris

In the Estate of: Nelva E. Brunsting, Deceased

Candace Louise Curtis Plaintiff

vs.

Anita Brunsting et al. Defendant

## To: Bobbie Bayless, 2931 Ferndale, Houston, Texas 77098.

ł

Greetings:

You are hereby commanded to appear by filing a written contest or answer on said **PLAINTIFF CANDACE LOUISE CURTIS STATUTORY BILL OF REVIEW** filed **November 21, 2019**, (hereto attached) before the Honorable Probate Court No. Four (4), of Harris County, Texas, Civil Courthouse, 201 Caroline, Houston, Texas on or before 10:00 o'clock a.m. of the Monday next after the expiration of 20 days after the date of service hereof, by filing it with the Probate Clerk, Civil Courthouse, 201 Caroline, Room 800, Houston, Texas, or mailing to P.O. Box 1525, Houston, Texas 77251-1525.

"You have been sued. You may employ an attorney. If you or your attorney do Notice: not file a written answer with the clerk who issued this citation by 10:00 a.m. on the Monday next following the expiration of twenty days after you were served this citation and petition, a default judgment may be taken against you."

Issued and given under my hand of said court, at Houston, Texas, on this the 26th day of February, 2020.

(Seal)

Diane Trautman, County Clerk County Probate Court No. 4 201 Caroline, Room 800 Harris County, Texas 77002

Mariana Maganda Deputy County Clerk

Attorney:

Candice Schwager 1417 Ramada Dr. Houston, Texas 77062 832-315-8489

> P.O. Box 1525 • Houston, TX 77251-1525 • (713) 274-8585 www.cclerk.hctx.net

Form No. I-02-203 (Rev. 10/05/2011)

Page 1 of 1

## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Case:	Court:	County:	Job:
412249-404	Harris County Probate Court No. 4	Harris, TX	4358852
Plaintiff / Petitioner:		Defendant / Respondent:	
Candace Louise Curtis		Anita Brunsting	
Received by:		For:	
Courthouse Connection LLC		The Schwager Law Firm	
To be served u Bobbie Bayles			

I, Charles Wright, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents berein the contents herein

per

NOLDA

Recipient Name / Address: Bobbie Bayless, 2931 Ferndale St, Houston, TX 77098

Personal/Individual, Mar 11, 2020, 11:30 am CDT Manner of Service: Satutory Bill of Review (Received Mar 2, 2020 at 9:00am CST)

Documents:

Additional Comments: 1) Successful Attempt: Mar 11, 2020, 11:30 am CDT at 2931 Ferndale St, Houst By personally handing the service papers to the Person. n, TX 77098 received by Bobbie Bayless.

haltity Charles Wright SCH# 2779 Exp. 5/31/2020

03/14/2020 Date

Courthouse Connection LLC 945 McKinney St 245 Houston, TX 77002

rn to before me by the affiant who is

Commission Expires

AND CONTRACT OF THE MAY 21, 202 MINING

to me